

February 11, 2016

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20054

Re: LightSquared Subsidiary LLC / Ligado Networks Subsidiary LLC Notification of Name Change

Dear Ms. Dortch:

LightSquared Subsidiary LLC (which holds the authorizations listed in Exhibit 1) has changed its name to Ligado Networks Subsidiary LLC, effective February 10, 2016. This is one of several similar name changes effected throughout the existing LightSquared corporate structure. For example, New LightSquared LLC—the ultimate parent entity—has changed its name to Ligado Networks LLC. Notably, these are changes in name only, and not changes in ownership or control.

Please update the Commission's records to reflect "Ligado Networks Subsidiary LLC" as the name of the authorized party in connection with each of the authorizations listed in Exhibit 1.

Please contact the undersigned should you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Jeffrey J. Carlisle

## Exhibit 1

FCC Authorization Type	Call Sign/File Number
Space Station	AMSC-1
	S2358
Earth Station	E080030
	E080031
	E930124
	E100051
	E130161
	E930367
	E980179
International Section 214	ITC-MOD-20120927-00246
	ITC-214-19951215-00023
Wireless	WQHL596
	WQMN726
Experimental	WH2XDX